503925293 07/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3971946

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL D OAKLEY	07/25/2012
CRAIG T KLINE	07/23/2012
DEAN A SCOTT JR	07/26/2012
HIDEAKI ARAI	07/31/2012
JOSEPH P WHINNERY	06/08/2012
SAEED NAMAKYDOOST	07/23/2012
TOSHITOMO IHASHI	06/08/2012
TREVOR SCOTT WHITTEN	07/17/2012
MAKOTO WATANABE	06/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1-1, MINAMI-AOYAMA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	107-8556

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14520177

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: patentdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037110.00133
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSUE DE DIOS

PATENT 503925293 REEL: 039210 FRAME: 0497

SIGNATURE:	/JOSUE DE DIOS/
SIGNATURE:	
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 10	
source=037110-00133_Assignments-as	s-filed_Jul-21-2016#page1.tif
source=037110-00133_Assignments-as	-filed_Jul-21-2016#page2.tif
source=037110-00133_Assignments-as	-filed_Jul-21-2016#page3.tif
source=037110-00133_Assignments-as	-filed_Jul-21-2016#page4.tif
source=037110-00133_Assignments-as	-filed_Jul-21-2016#page5.tif
source=037110-00133_Assignments-as	-filed_Jul-21-2016#page6.tif
source=037110-00133_Assignments-as	-filed_Jul-21-2016#page7.tif
source=037110-00133_Assignments-as	s-filed_Jul-21-2016#page8.tif
source=037110-00133_Assignments-as	s-filed_Jul-21-2016#page9.tif

 $source = 037110 - 00133_Assignments - as-filed_Jul-21-2016\#page 10.tif$

PATENT REEL: 039210 FRAME: 0498

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned have/has made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled: **DUAL FUNCTION POWER DOOR** executed on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefore, and

WHEREAS, **Honda Motor Co., Ltd.** (hereafter referred to as said Company), having a place of business at **1-1 MINAMI-AOYAMA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN**, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. The undersigned further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries of between any other countries.

The undersigned hereby warrant(s) that they/(s)he have/has the full right to make the conveyance herein, and hereby covenant(s) that the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of the undersigned, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignment therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors ands assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

Page 1 of 10

Signature:	
Before me on this 25th Michael D Oakley, to me known to be t	day of, 2012, came he person named in the foregoing assignment
•	on therefore to be his/her free act and deed.
TEKLA N. MUNOBE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Comm. Expires April 03, 2016 Recorded in Franklin County	Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires: April 3, 2016

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto executed this

assignment at the location and on the date indicated below.

Signature:	
Name: <u>Craig T Kline</u>	
Date: 7/23/2012	
v ol	
Before me on this $\frac{23^{\circ}}{2}$	_ day of July , 2012, came Craig T
Kline, to me known to be the pers	on named in the foregoing assignment and he/she
acknowledges his/her execution there	efore to be his/her free act and deed.
TEKLA N. MUNOBE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Comm. Expires April 03, 2016 Recorded in Franklin County	Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires: 4-03-2016

Signature:	Wulled	
Name:	Dean A-Scott, Jr.	
Date:	7/26/2012	

Before me on this ______ day of _______, 2012, came **Dean A. Scott, Jr.**, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution therefore to be his/her free act and deed.



CHRISTY S. RAMOS
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF OHIO
Comm. Expires
April 26, 2016
Recorded in
Logan County

Notary Public,

State of

My Commission Expires:

Signature: Hideak: Jen.	
Name: Hideaki Arai	
Date: 7/3//20/2	
	day of <u>July</u> , 2012, came son named in the foregoing assignment and
•	
TEKLA N. MUNOBE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Comm. Expires April 03, 2016 Recorded in Franklin County	Notary Public, State of Ohi O My Commission Expires: April 3,2016

Signature: Joseph P Whinnery Date: 6/8/2012	
	erson named in the foregoing assignment and therefore to be his/her free act and deed.
TEKLA N. MUNOBE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Comm. Expires April 03, 2016 Recorded in Franklin County	Notary Public, State of ONIO My Commission Expires: April 3, 2016

Signature:_	Sand Vamgeston
Name:	Saeed Namakydoost

Date: 07/23/2012

Before me on this _______, 2012, came **Saeed**Namakydoost, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution therefore to be his/her free act and deed.



Notary Public,

State of

My Commission Expires: 4-26-16

Signature: Yoshitomo Ihashi	-	
Date: 6/8/20/2		
Before me on this	day of	, 2012, came
Yoshitomo Ihashi, to me known to and he/she acknowledges his/her exe		
(SEAL)	***************************************	*****
	Notary Public,	
	State of	
	My Commission	on Expires:

Signature: Tanhan luca	-
Name: Trevor Scott Whitten	
Date: 7/17/20/2-	
	day of <u>July</u> , 2012, came Trevor e person named in the foregoing assignment and
he/she acknowledges his/her execution	n therefore to be his/her free act and deed.
KAREN G. HARTMAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Comm. Expires June 01, 2014	Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires: 6/1/204

Signature: Makoro Watanal	Le.
Name: <u>Makoto Watanabe</u>	_
Date: <u>6-73-72</u>	_
Watanabe, to me known to be the pe	erson named in the foregoing assignment and therefore to be his/her free act and deed.
TEKLA N. MUNOBE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Comm. Expires April 03, 2016 Recorded in Franklin County	Notary Public, State of Ohro My Commission Expires: 4-3-2016